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WORLD RECORDS

CHAIR - Geoff Blaauw

Oceania

geoff.nlaauw@icloud.com

NOTE: As the Chair of the WBC,

Geoff Blaauw is a member of all committees

Andy Harris EA andy@matelot.uk

Mike Molepske PanAm mike.molepske@hotmail.com

Ludo Vrancx EA go2foot@icloud.com

Rob Groen Oceania| Rob.groen1?23@outlook.com
RULES

CHAIR - Mark Shank PanAm markshank@sbcglobal.net

Andy Harris EA andy@matelot.uk

Ben Groen Oceania | bgroen224@gmail.com

Mike Molepske PanAm mike.molepske@hotmail.com

ADVISOR - Richard Gray PanAm alfooter@gmail.com

Oscar Mann EMERITUS Oceania | oscarfootmann@hotmail.com

Ryan Groen Oceania | Ryan.groen@gmail.com

Filippo Mussano EA filippomussano@hotmail.com

William Leigh (ATH REP) Oceania | Wiliam.leigh62@gmail.com

Pete O'Nell Oceania | skiproshop@me.com

ADMINISTRATION (PPG)

CHAIR - Brian Price Oceania| B.J.Price@bigpond.com
Mike Holt PanAm | Mike@MikeHolt.com
Claire Mowday Oceaniq| claire. w@outlook.co.nz

OFFICIALS
CHAIR - Mike Molepske PanAm | mike.molepske@hotmail.com
Lyn Blaauw Oceaniq| lynetteblaauw@icloud.com
Shannon Klahn PanAm | sklahn@bankfirstwi.bank
Svenja Hempelmann EA svenja.hempelmann@hotmail.

de
HISTORY

CHAIR - John Cornish PanAm | imcscornish@gmail.com
Brian Price Oceania| B.J.Price@bigpond.com
Phillip Poyet EA poyetphilippel@gmail.com
Greg Brown Oceania| greg waterski@y7mail.com
Richard Gray PanAm | Glfooter@gmail.com
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AWARDS

CHAIR - Claire Mowday

Oceania

claire.w@outlook.co.nz

FEDERATION DEVELOPMENT

Gustavo Serrano

PanAm

qustavoserranom@gmail.com

LION PROGRAMME & EMS COMMITTEE

CHAIR - Tina McCauley PanAm mccauleytina@gmail.com
Terry Jones PanAm terry.jones@utoronto.ca
Andy Harris EA andy@matelot.uk
Svenja Hempelmann EA svenja.hempelmann@hotmail.
de
SYSTEMS AND TECHNOLOGY
Rob Groen Oceania | rob.groenl1?23@outlook.com
SAFETY
Peter Franks Oceania | paflooring@adam.com.au
WEBSITE
Richard Gray PanAm alfooter@gmail.com
JUNIOR DEVELOPMENT
CHAIR - Svenja Hempelmann | EA svenja.hempelmann@hotmail.
de
Betsy Gilman PanAm betsybarefoots@aol.com
Pete O'Neill Oceania| skiproshop@me.com

ATHLETES REPRESENTATIVE

Ben Groen (ADVISOR)

Oceania

Bgroen224@gmail.com

William Leigh

Oceania

William.leighé2@gmail.com

INTERNATIONAL HALL OF FAME

Scrutiny Committee
CHAIR - Geoff Blaauw Oceania | geoff.blaauw®@icloud.com
John O’Neill Oceania | accounts@skinskisurf.com.au
John Cornish PanAm jmcscornish@gmail.com
Andy Harris EA andy@matelot.uk
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